

No. 5.—DAM OF CAT-TAIL BRANCH RESERVOIR.

Cubic yards.		Price. Cts.	Cost.	Total cost.
28194	Gravel removed from foundation,	18	5,074 92	
212930	Embankment,	24	51,103 24	
36795	Puddling of puddle dyke,	40	14,790 00	
1524	Soiling of lower slope,	25	381 00	
Perches.				71,340 16
4060	Paving on upper slope,	200		8,112 00
10312	Masonry of culvert of feeder,	800		82,496 00
	Waste weir and waste lead,			6,000 00
	Gauge of culvert—gauge rods—sheath for do. and house on top of emb.			5 000 00
	Pumping apparatus.			4,000 00
				<b>\$176,957 16</b>